TECHNICAL DATA
Nominal voltage 400 V∼ (230 V∼; 500 V∼)
Nominal current 25 A (50 A) (for SRSP3...S 20 A)
Setting ranges voltage 40 - 400 V∼ (20 - 230 V∼) depends on design
Max. current load of the semiconductor 0,2 s; 200 A - 500 A
Built-in fuses 2 x 80 mA; 6 x 50 mA
Upstreaming fuses ≤ 25 A (50 A (only for SRSP3K)), 20 A (only for SRSP3S)
Current transformer output 25/1 A (6/1; 15/1; 50/1; 2,5/1)   Ri 0 - 1,5 Ω

Minimum resistance of the heating for 25 A design 230 V∼ ≥ 5,5 Ω
400 V ∼ ≥ 9,5 Ω
TYPE CODE
SRSP3
1
- Standard
y Regulating variable 4 - 20 mA
ey Regulating variable 4 - 20 mA eigensicher
2
- Nominal voltage 400 V
2 Nominal voltage 230 V
5 Nominal voltage 500 V
3
- Nominal current 25 A (for plug-in devices max. 20 A continuous load)
50 Nominal current 50 A
4
S Plug-in device
K Compact unit
5
- Standard version
G Constant current transmitter
B Current limiter
Example:
Standard device with nominal voltage 400 V, nominal current 25 A, as
plug-in device without constant current transmitter:
 SRSP3
Characteristics
Constant output voltage
Analog input 4-20 mA
Easy installation
Setpoint value switchable
These devices provide voltage regulation, preferably for 3-wire technolo-
gy for heating circuits with not accessible or not available neutral point.
By use of the voltage controller the effective current for the heating is
adjusted. The adjustment is controlled at the ampèremeter and if neces-
sary monitored at min. current via a TRB-P. Only the current of one phase
can be adjusted, the two other adjust itself.
- Constant output voltage by control to the adjusted setpoint value
- Activation and deactivation via optocoupler (VDE)
- Stromwandlerausgang (nach VDE 0551)
- Effective value display
- Regulating variable input (Ex-i signal or standard)
- Effective constant current transmitter
- For increased ambient temperature
 1    2  5 3
  -
 2
 -
 5
25
 3
 S
 4
 4
DATA SHEET
Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telephone +49 (0)611 - 94587267
Telefax        +49 (0)611 - 94586124
mail  info@erich-ott.de
web  www.erich-ott.de
Voltage conroller
SRSP3 . . .
E R I C HEE RR II CC HH OO TT TT
Please take further information from the operating manual.
Download on www.erich-ott.de